
     

  * Custom Tables. 
CTABLES 

  /VLABELS VARIABLES=Gender Smoker Site Age Durationofsymptomspriortoenrollment Day1Malaise Day1Sorethroat Day1Cough Day1Nose Group 

    DISPLAY=LABEL 

  /TABLE Gender [C][COUNT 'Number of participants' F40.0] + Smoker [C][COUNT F40.0] + Site [C][COUNT F40.0] + Age [S][MEAN, MINIMUM, MAXIMUM] + Durationofsymptomspriortoenrollment [S][MEAN] + Day1Malaise [S][MEAN] + Day1Sorethroat [S][MEAN] + Day1Cough 

[S][MEAN] + Day1Nose [S][MEAN] BY Group [C] 

  /CATEGORIES VARIABLES=Gender Smoker Site Group ORDER=A KEY=VALUE EMPTY=EXCLUDE 

  /TITLES 

    TITLE='Baseline characteristics of sample'.

Custom Tables

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

09-AUG-2012 05:43:02

DataSet1

<none>

<none>

<none>

33
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Notes

Syntax

Resources Processor Time

Elapsed Time

00:00:00.03

00:00:00.02

[DataSet1] C:\Users\Kiva-Marie\Dropbox\SNORT - patient data FINAL.sav
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Baseline characteristics of sample

Group

0

Mean Minimum Maximum

Gender Male

Female

Smoker Non-smoker

Smoker

Site St Lucia

Direct recuitment

Age (years)

Duration of symptoms prior to enrollment (days)

Day 1 malaise scorea

Day 1 sore throat scorea

Day 1 cough scorea

Day 1 nasal symptom scorea

9 5

14 5

22 9

1 1

22 10

1 0

26.4 17 67

8.8

1.7

1.1

2.5

1.7

Baseline characteristics of sample

Group

1

Mean Minimum Maximum

Gender Male

Female

Smoker Non-smoker

Smoker

Site St Lucia

Direct recuitment

Age (years)

Duration of symptoms prior to enrollment (days)

Day 1 malaise scorea

Day 1 sore throat scorea

Day 1 cough scorea

Day 1 nasal symptom scorea

5

5

9

1

10

0

20.7 18 28

8.4

1.9

1.4

2.7

2.2

a. 

     

  *Nonparametric Tests: Independent Samples. 
NPTESTS 

  /INDEPENDENT TEST (Age Durationofsymptomspriortoenrollment Daystowellness Daysoff ReturnGPvisits) GROUP (Group) 

  /MISSING SCOPE=ANALYSIS USERMISSING=EXCLUDE 

  /CRITERIA ALPHA=0.05  CILEVEL=95.

Nonparametric Tests

Page 3



Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

Syntax

Resources Processor Time

Elapsed Time

09-AUG-2012 05:43:26

DataSet1

<none>

<none>

<none>

33

00:00:00.20

00:00:01.43

[DataSet1] C:\Users\Kiva-Marie\Dropbox\SNORT - patient data FINAL.sav
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DecisionSig.TestNull Hypothesis

1

2

3

4

5
Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.343
1

Independent
-Samples 
Mann-
Whitney U 
Test

The distribution of Return GP visits 
is the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.743
1

Independent
-Samples 
Mann-
Whitney U 
Test

The distribution of Days off is the 
same across categories of Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.263
1

Independent
-Samples 
Mann-
Whitney U 
Test

The distribution of Days to 
wellness is the same across 
categories of Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.902
1

Independent
-Samples 
Mann-
Whitney U 
Test

The distribution of Duration of 
symptoms prior to enrollment is 
the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.133
1

Independent
-Samples 
Mann-
Whitney U 
Test

The distribution of Age is the same 
across categories of Group.

Hypothesis Test Summary

Asymptotic significances are displayed.  The significance level is .05.

1
Exact significance is displayed for this test.

     

  KM Daystowellness BY Group 
  /STATUS=Endpoint(1) 

  /PRINT TABLE MEAN 

  /PLOT SURVIVAL 

  /SAVE SURVIVAL.

Kaplan-Meier
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Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Syntax

Resources Processor Time

Elapsed Time

SUR_2

09-AUG-2012 05:45:23

DataSet1

<none>

<none>

<none>

33

00:00:00.33

00:00:00.33

Survival function

[DataSet1] C:\Users\Kiva-Marie\Dropbox\SNORT - patient data FINAL.sav

Case Processing Summary

Group Total N N of Events

Censored

N Percent

0

1

Overall

23 23 0 0.0%

9 9 0 0.0%

32 32 0 0.0%
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Survival Table

Group Time Status Estimate Std. Error

0 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

3.000 1 .957 .043 1 22

4.000 1 .913 .059 2 21

5.000 1 . . 3 20

5.000 1 . . 4 19

5.000 1 .783 .086 5 18

6.000 1 . . 6 17

6.000 1 .696 .096 7 16

7.000 1 . . 8 15

7.000 1 .609 .102 9 14

8.000 1 .565 .103 10 13

9.000 1 . . 11 12

9.000 1 . . 12 11

9.000 1 .435 .103 13 10

10.000 1 .391 .102 14 9

13.000 1 . . 15 8

13.000 1 . . 16 7

13.000 1 .261 .092 17 6

14.000 1 . . 18 5

14.000 1 . . 19 4

14.000 1 .130 .070 20 3

19.000 1 .087 .059 21 2

20.000 1 .043 .043 22 1

28.000 1 .000 .000 23 0

3.000 1 .889 .105 1 8

5.000 1 . . 2 7

5.000 1 . . 3 6

5.000 1 .556 .166 4 5

7.000 1 .444 .166 5 4

9.000 1 .333 .157 6 3

10.000 1 .222 .139 7 2

11.000 1 .111 .105 8 1

14.000 1 .000 .000 9 0
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Survival Table

Group
0 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0
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Means and Medians for Survival Time

Group

Meana Median

Estimate Std. Error

95% Confidence Interval

Estimate Std. ErrorLower Bound Upper Bound

0

1

Overall

10.478 1.251 8.027 12.930 9.000 .792 7.447

7.667 1.190 5.334 10.000 7.000 2.981 1.156

9.688 .976 7.775 11.600 9.000 1.111 6.822

Means and Medians for Survival Time

Group

Median

95% Confidence Interval

Lower Bound Upper Bound

0

1

Overall

7.447 10.553

1.156 12.844

6.822 11.178

a. 

Days to wellness

302520151050

C
u

m
 S

u
rv

iv
al

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0.0

Survival Functions

1
0

Group

     

  *Nonparametric Tests: Independent Samples. 
NPTESTS 
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  /INDEPENDENT TEST (Day3Malaise Day3Sorethroat Day3Cough Day3Nose Day5Malaise Day5Sorethroat Day5Cough Day5Nose Day7Malaise Day7Sorethroat Day7Cough Day7Nose) GROUP (Group) 

  /MISSING SCOPE=ANALYSIS USERMISSING=EXCLUDE 

  /CRITERIA ALPHA=0.05  CILEVEL=95.

Nonparametric Tests

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

Syntax

Resources Processor Time

Elapsed Time

09-AUG-2012 05:47:53

DataSet1

<none>

<none>

<none>

33

00:00:00.25

00:00:00.27

[DataSet1] C:\Users\Kiva-Marie\Dropbox\SNORT - patient data FINAL.sav
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DecisionSig.TestNull Hypothesis

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.660
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Day 7 Malaise 
is the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.756
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Day 5 Nose is 
the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.244
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Day 5 Cough is 
the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.422
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Day 5 Sore 
throat is the same across 
categories of Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.756
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Day 5 Malaise 
is the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.773
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Day 3 Nose is 
the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.773
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Day 3 Cough is 
the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.923
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Day 3 Sore 
throat is the same across 
categories of Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.743
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Day 3 Malaise 
is the same across categories of 
Group.

Hypothesis Test Summary

Asymptotic significances are displayed.  The significance level is .05.

1
Exact significance is displayed for this test.

(continued)
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DecisionSig.TestNull Hypothesis

10

11

12
Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.842
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-
Whitney U 
Test

The distribution of Day 7 Nose is 
the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.660
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-
Whitney U 
Test

The distribution of Day 7 Cough is 
the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.719
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-
Whitney U 
Test

The distribution of Day 7 Sore 
throat is the same across 
categories of Group.

Hypothesis Test Summary

Asymptotic significances are displayed.  The significance level is .05.

1
Exact significance is displayed for this test.

     

  T-TEST GROUPS=Group(0 1) 
  /MISSING=ANALYSIS 

  /VARIABLES=Day3Malaise Day3Sorethroat Day3Cough Day3Nose Day5Malaise Day5Sorethroat Day5Cough Day5Nose Day7Malaise Day7Sorethroat Day7Cough Day7Nose 

  /CRITERIA=CI(.95).

T-Test
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Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Syntax

Resources Processor Time

Elapsed Time

09-AUG-2012 05:48:55

DataSet1

<none>

<none>

<none>

33

00:00:00.05

00:00:00.07

[DataSet1] C:\Users\Kiva-Marie\Dropbox\SNORT - patient data FINAL.sav
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Group Statistics

Group N Mean Std. Deviation

Day 3 Malaise 0

1

Day 3 Sore throat 0

1

Day 3 Cough 0

1

Day 3 Nose 0

1

Day 5 Malaise 0

1

Day 5 Sore throat 0

1

Day 5 Cough 0

1

Day 5 Nose 0

1

Day 7 Malaise 0

1

Day 7 Sore throat 0

1

Day 7 Cough 0

1

Day 7 Nose 0

1

23 1.22 .795 .166

10 1.40 1.075 .340

23 .74 .689 .144

10 .90 1.101 .348

23 2.09 .793 .165

10 2.00 .667 .211

23 1.26 .752 .157

10 1.30 .823 .260

21 .90 .768 .168

9 1.00 .866 .289

21 .43 .746 .163

9 .22 .667 .222

21 1.57 .746 .163

9 1.22 1.093 .364

21 .86 .910 .199

9 1.00 1.000 .333

16 .94 1.063 .266

5 1.00 .707 .316

16 .19 .750 .188

5 .20 .447 .200

16 1.44 .814 .203

5 1.20 1.304 .583

16 .69 .704 .176

5 .80 .837 .374
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Independent Samples Test

F Sig. t df

Day 3 Malaise

Day 3 Sore throat

Day 3 Cough

Day 3 Nose

Day 5 Malaise

Day 5 Sore throat

Day 5 Cough

Day 5 Nose

Day 7 Malaise

Day 7 Sore throat

Day 7 Cough

1.805 .189 -.544 31 .590

-.483 13.480 .637

4.033 .053 -.512 31 .612

-.427 12.181 .677

1.720 .199 .303 31 .764

.325 20.325 .749

.397 .533 -.134 31 .895

-.129 15.857 .899

.482 .493 -.300 28 .767

-.285 13.686 .780

.852 .364 .715 28 .481

.749 16.948 .464

.694 .412 1.019 28 .317

.875 11.337 .400

.088 .768 -.383 28 .705

-.368 13.985 .718

.650 .430 -.122 19 .904

-.151 10.274 .883

.011 .919 -.035 19 .972

-.046 11.709 .964

2.388 .139 .494 19 .627

.385 5.014 .716

.045 .835 -.299 19 .768

Page 15



Independent Samples Test

t-test for Equality of Means

Sig. (2-tailed)

Day 3 Malaise

Day 3 Sore throat

Day 3 Cough

Day 3 Nose

Day 5 Malaise

Day 5 Sore throat

Day 5 Cough

Day 5 Nose

Day 7 Malaise

Day 7 Sore throat

Day 7 Cough

.590 -.183 .335 -.867

.637 -.183 .378 -.997

.612 -.161 .314 -.802

.677 -.161 .376 -.980

.764 .087 .287 -.499

.749 .087 .268 -.471

.895 -.039 .293 -.636

.899 -.039 .304 -.684

.767 -.095 .318 -.746

.780 -.095 .334 -.813

.481 .206 .289 -.385

.464 .206 .276 -.375

.317 .349 .343 -.352

.400 .349 .399 -.526

.705 -.143 .373 -.907

.718 -.143 .388 -.975

.904 -.063 .512 -1.133

.883 -.063 .413 -.979

.972 -.013 .357 -.760

.964 -.013 .274 -.611

.627 .238 .481 -.769

.716 .238 .618 -1.349

.768 -.113 .376 -.900
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Independent Samples Test

t-test for Equality of Means

Lower Upper

Day 3 Malaise

Day 3 Sore throat

Day 3 Cough

Day 3 Nose

Day 5 Malaise

Day 5 Sore throat

Day 5 Cough

Day 5 Nose

Day 7 Malaise

Day 7 Sore throat

Day 7 Cough

-.867 .502

-.997 .632

-.802 .480

-.980 .658

-.499 .673

-.471 .645

-.636 .558

-.684 .606

-.746 .556

-.813 .622

-.385 .798

-.375 .788

-.352 1.051

-.526 1.224

-.907 .622

-.975 .689

-1.133 1.008

-.979 .854

-.760 .735

-.611 .586

-.769 1.244

-1.349 1.824

-.900 .675
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Independent Samples Test

F Sig. t df

Day 7 Nose .045 .835 -.299 19 .768

-.272 5.890 .795

Independent Samples Test

t-test for Equality of Means

Sig. (2-tailed)

Day 7 Nose .768 -.113 .376 -.900

.795 -.113 .414 -1.129

Independent Samples Test

t-test for Equality of Means

Lower Upper

Day 7 Nose -.900 .675

-1.129 .904

     

  *Nonparametric Tests: Independent Samples. 
NPTESTS 

  /INDEPENDENT TEST (Daysoff ReturnGPvisits) GROUP (Group) 

  /MISSING SCOPE=ANALYSIS USERMISSING=EXCLUDE 

  /CRITERIA ALPHA=0.05  CILEVEL=95.

Nonparametric Tests
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Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

Syntax

Resources Processor Time

Elapsed Time

09-AUG-2012 05:49:44

DataSet1

<none>

<none>

<none>

33

00:00:00.20

00:00:00.38

[DataSet1] C:\Users\Kiva-Marie\Dropbox\SNORT - patient data FINAL.sav

DecisionSig.TestNull Hypothesis

1

2
Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.343
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Return GP visits 
is the same across categories of 
Group.

Retain the 
null 
hypothesis.

.743
1

Independent-
Samples 
Mann-Whitney 
U Test

The distribution of Days off is the 
same across categories of Group.

Hypothesis Test Summary

Asymptotic significances are displayed.  The significance level is .05.

1
Exact significance is displayed for this test.

     

  T-TEST GROUPS=Group(0 1) 
  /MISSING=ANALYSIS 
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  /VARIABLES=Daysoff ReturnGPvisits 

  /CRITERIA=CI(.95).

T-Test

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Syntax

Resources Processor Time

Elapsed Time

09-AUG-2012 05:50:04

DataSet1

<none>

<none>

<none>

33

00:00:00.02

00:00:00.02

[DataSet1] C:\Users\Kiva-Marie\Dropbox\SNORT - patient data FINAL.sav

Group Statistics

Group N Mean Std. Deviation

Days off 0

1

Return GP visits 0

1

23 1.30 1.608 .335

10 1.90 3.985 1.260

23 .39 .583 .122

10 .20 .632 .200
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Independent Samples Test

F Sig. t df

Days off

Return GP visits

1.907 .177 -.619 31 .540

-.457 10.298 .657

1.289 .265 .845 31 .405

.817 15.986 .426

Independent Samples Test

t-test for Equality of Means

Sig. (2-tailed)

Days off

Return GP visits

.540 -.596 .962 -2.557

.657 -.596 1.304 -3.490

.405 .191 .226 -.271

.426 .191 .234 -.305

Independent Samples Test

t-test for Equality of Means

Lower Upper

Days off

Return GP visits

-2.557 1.365

-3.490 2.298

-.271 .653

-.305 .688

     

  CROSSTABS 
  /TABLES=Group BY abxtaken 

  /FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES 

  /STATISTICS=CHISQ 
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  /CELLS=COUNT EXPECTED 

  /COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Syntax

Resources Processor Time

Elapsed Time

Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

09-AUG-2012 05:52:21

DataSet1

<none>

<none>

<none>

33

00:00:00.02

00:00:00.01

2

174762

[DataSet1] C:\Users\Kiva-Marie\Dropbox\SNORT - patient data FINAL.sav

Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid Missing Total

N Percent N Percent N Percent

Group * abx taken 33 100.0% 0 0.0% 33 100.0%
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Group * abx taken Crosstabulation

abx taken

Total0 1

Group 0 Count

Expected Count

1 Count

Expected Count

Total Count

Expected Count

16 7 23

16.7 6.3 23.0

8 2 10

7.3 2.7 10.0

24 9 33

24.0 9.0 33.0

Chi-Square Tests

Value df

Pearson Chi-Square

Continuity Correctionb

Likelihood Ratio

Fisher's Exact Test

N of Valid Cases

.383a 1 .536

.037 1 .847

.398 1 .528

.686 .434

.371 1 .542

33

a. 

b. 
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